States in part: “The board may purchase or lease 
materials in the manner provided in IC 5-22 and perform 
any public work, by means of its own workforce, without 
awarding a contract when ever the cost of that public 
work project is estimated to be less than three hundred 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($375,000), …”

HEA 1198 Local public work projects

SBOA

 IC 36-1-12-4(a) effective 7-1-25

This section applies whenever the cost of a public work 
project will be at least three hundred thousand dollars 
($300,000). 

HEA 1198 Local public work projects

[...]

distributed from the motor vehicle highway account for the construction, 
reconstruction, and preservation of the county's highways

HEA 1461 Road funding

SBOA

 IC 36-2-6.5 (NEW) effective 7-1-25

Sec. 1. This chapter applies to a county having a population of more 
than one hundred thousand (100,000) and less than one hundred ten 
thousand (110,000) and that has not more than one (1) school 
corporation.

Sec. 2. Notwithstanding any other state law or rule, if a county transfers 
or gifts any unencumbered funds to a school corporation located in the 
county, the county executive may establish a local board to exercise